

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 230/2022
CrlM No. 515/2022

Ajay Kumar Choudhary

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.04.2022

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file objections.

List on 27.04.2022.

Meanwhile, investigation shall go ahead with regard to FIR No. 16/2020 dated 05.03.2020, registered at Police Station, Leh for the commission of offence under Section 420 IPC, however, challan shall not be produced before the competent Court of law without prior permission from this Court.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
07.04.2022
Vijay