

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 230/2022
CrlM No. 515/2022

Ajay Kumar Choudhary

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T. of Ladakh and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, A.S.G.I.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.04.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents' seeks time for filing a
response.

List on 24.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu
27.04.2022
Michal Sharma