

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 230/2022

Ajay Kumar Choudhary

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Isha Razdan, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of Ladakh and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

**ORDER
28.12.2023.**

In terms of Order dated 24.11.2023, learned counsel for the respondents was directed to file latest status report with respect to the investigation with a copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner. However, the needful has not been done.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI is directed to do the needful in terms of Order dated 24.11.2023.

List on 11.03.2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu:
28.12.2023
Neha-1