

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

CRM(M) No. 230/2022

Ajay Kumar Choudhary ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of Ladakh and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER  
05.02.2024

No representation on behalf of the parties.  
Await appearance.  
List again on 4<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.  
In the meanwhile, status report in terms of previous order be filed.

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

05.02.2025

"SHAMIM DAR"