

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

55

CRM(M) No. 230/2022

Ajay Kumar Choudhary

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pankaj Katal, Advocate.

VS

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
06.06.2025

Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned CGSC seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file fresh status report with regard to investigation of the case, before the next date of hearing.

List on **30.07.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
06.06.2025
Abinash